# Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

#### APPROVAL OF CHANGE APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File No.: <b>12544-D2</b>	2. Status Change Date:		4. Field Office: 04 - Garden City GMD: 03 - Southwest Structures File No.:					
3. Package File No(s): 21503			24 1/29/2024					
5a. ⊠ Applicant ⊠ Owner □ WU □ Address Change	C Person ID <b>41118</b> Add Seq#		☐ Owner ☑ WUC Person ID <b>18776</b> ☐ Address Change Add Seq#					
ROBERT M WALKER TRUS ATTN: ROBERT M WALKER 17450 ROAD 17 KISMET, KS 67859-6020	-	ROBERT M WALKER 17450 ROAD 17 KISMET, KS 67859-6020						
5c. ⊠ Owner □ WUC □ Address Change	Person ID <b>54035</b> Add Seg#	5d. ⊠ Owner □ Addres			son ID <b>57233</b> I Seq#			
DONNA MARIE WALKER TE RR 1 BOX 98 KISMET, KS 67859			EE & DONN D R	NA J WALKER	·			
6. Change No.: C1 PD PU Base Acres: 80 ac Year: Min R Previous UMW: Not changing MDS Gauge: Active Admin? Completion/Start Date: 3/1/2025 Perfect	Reasonable Q:		7. Use of Wate  Groundw  UMW: IRF  UMW:  UMW:		e Water			
8. Action Trail								
9. Special Conditions								
10. 5YR Allocation Type: Sta Comment:	rt Year: 5YR Quan	tity: Base A	\cres:					
11. Sand & Gravel Proj ID:	☐ Active ☐ Dredge	☐ IND Evap ☐	] Jr Evap □	Other Diversion	☐ Rpt on Sr			
12. Waiver Rule ID: New Date Requested:  Applies: Rule No.:  Rule Type:  Rule SubType:								
Comments				Processed 1/29/2024	Entered			
				Reviewed				

1110110. 12011 02							ounty: S		sin: CII	MARRO	ON RIV	VER	Stream	1:											
Str	ucture	es File	No:			Aquife	er Code:	211									Spec	ial Use	Area:						
14. I	oints	of Dive	sion, F	Rates & 0	Quant	ities										Oty			Rate		St	orage Qty	Stora	ge Rate	
	PE	OIV	Qualifi	er		S	Т	R	ID	'N	'W	Cor	mment	(AKA Li	ne)	Aut			Auth	Add		th Ad			Overlaps
СНК	63	769																							
15.	Limit	tations	Тур Тур			Quanti Quanti	-		Rate:				ned with												
16.	Mete	ering	$\boxtimes$	Meterir	ng Re	quire	d 🗆 .	Anti-Re	everse l	Require	ed [	] Sea	al Requ	iired	Comp	liance	Date:	12/31/2	024						
17.	Place	of Use						E1⁄4			NIV	N <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>			CI	N¹⁄4			CI	Ξ1/4		Total	Owner(s)	Cha?	Overlaps
	PDI	V S	Т	R	ID	NE		SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	Total		Ong.	Оченаро
MOE	345	35	32S	32W	1	40	40	40	31.25	31.25	40	40	40	40	40	31.25	31.25	31.25	40	31.25	31.25	578.75	5a&c		*
СНК	355	19 26	32S	32W	3											40	40					80	5a&c		*
ENT		26	32S	32W										31.25	31.25							62.5	5d		*
18. *	Point <b>2150</b>		ersion	and Pl	ace o	of Use	Overla	os						**											
+	2100													++											
#														##											
٨														ΛΛ											

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

January 29, 2024

ROBERT M WALKER TRUST Attn: ROBERT M WALKER TTEE 17450 ROAD 17 KISMET, KS 67859-6020

RE: Filed Office Application for Change

Water Right, File Nos. 12544-D2 & 21503

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file numbers. **Note:** this approval does not allow any single point of diversion to exceed its annual authorized quantity.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and/or installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM: enclosures

pc: Donna Marie Walker Trust

Theron & Donna Walker

GMD 3

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this 29<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2024, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Place of Use, Water Right, File Nos. 12,544-D2 and 21,503 dated 29<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2024 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

ROBERT M WALKER TRUST Attn: ROBERT M WALKER TTEE 17450 ROAD 17 KISMET, KS 67859-6020

Pc:

DONNA MARIE WALKER TRUST RR 1 BOX 98 KISMET, KS 67859

THERON LEE & DONNA J WALKER 16532 ROAD R KISMET, KS 67859-6036

GMD 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



#### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

																			/ED
						F	ile No	1254	4 7	)2							3: JAN	201	2024
1. /	Application	on is he	reby n	nade fo	or app	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	er to ch	ange t	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):	(	Garder	n City Fi	eld Office
						$X\square$	Place	of Use	•		Point	of Dive	ersion			Di	vison c	of Water	Resources
ι	under the	e water	right w	hich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	with t	the cor	ndition	s desc	ribed I	pelow.		
1	The source of supply is: X Groundwater Surface water																		
2. 1	Name and address of Applicant: Theron Walker																		
_	16532 R																		
	Phone N										-			-					
	Name an						onden	t: Rot	pert M	Walke	r			***					
-	17450 R	-		-	- Andrews				F	1.1		-							
	Phone N								Email	addres	SS:								
	The pres						C	District Control											
(	Owner of Land NAME: Multiple Owners  ADDRESS:																		
-	(If there is										sary)								
	(11 2101010	THOIC LI	I				ppionic			7110000	[							1	
0	-		AIE1/		0147/	051/	NEW		V/4	CEY	NEW		V'/4	051/	NEW		E¼	T CEY	TOTAL ACRES
Sec.		Range 32w	NE1/4 40.0		40.0	SE1/4	NE1/4 40.0		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4 40.0		40.0	SW1/4		640.0
26		32w	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	80.0
	023	JEW											70.0	70.0					00.0
(	4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:  Owner of Land NAME:  ADDRESS:																		
	(If there is	inole ti	Tan one			tach 30	ppierrie			, neces	Jary./							1	
Sec	Twp	Range	NE1/	NW1/4	SIATI	SEV	NE1/	1	SWE/	SE1/4	NE1/4	1	SW1/4	SE1/	NE%		SW1/4	SE1/	ACRES
35		32w	40.0						40.0		40.0							31.25	578.75
26		32w	40.0	40.0	40.0	31.23	31.23	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0		31.23	40.0	31.23	31.23	80.0
	323	32W								<del>                                     </del>			40.0	40.0					00.0
							l				I				1				
	For Offic	ce Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$ <u>2</u> (	00.0	<b>O</b> TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date _	<b>-3</b> -	24	Chec	:k# <u>0</u> C	2078

5.	5. Presently authorized point of diversion:								
	One in theCE	One in the CE Quarter of the		SE	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter		
	of Section 26								
	in Seward	County, I	(ansas,660	_ feet North _	2690 feet Wes	t of Southeast cor	ner of section.		
	Authorized Rate 500g	pm A	uthorized Quantity_	160AF	Depth of well	(1	feet)		
	(DWR use only: Compu	ter ID No	GP	s	feet North	feet \	Nest)		
	X This point will not be cha	-		-					
	Proposed point of divers	sion: (Com	plete only if chang	e is request	ed or if existing point	nt is better descr	ibed by GPS)		
	One in the								
	of Section								
	in	County, I	Kansas,	_ feet North _	feet Wes	t of Southeast cor	ner of section.		
	Proposed Rate								
L	This point is:  Additiona	al Well	Geo Center List of	ther water rig	hts that will use this p	point			
_									
6.	Presently authorized po	int of diver	sion:						
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter		
	One in the of Section		, Township		South, Range		(W),		
	in	County, I	Kansas,	_ feet North _	feet Wes	t of Southeast cor	ner of section.		
	Authorized Rate(DWR use only: Compu	A	uthorized Quantity		Depth of well	(	feet)		
	(DWR use only: Compu	ter ID No	GP	S	feet North	feet \	Nest)		
	This point will not be char								
	Proposed point of diver	sion: (Com	plete only if chang	e is request	ed or if existing poi	nt is better descr	ibed by GPS)		
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter (W),		
	of Section		, Township		South, Range		(W),		
	in	County, I	Kansas,	_ feet North _	feet Wes	at of Southeast cor	ner of section.		
	Proposed Rate	P	roposed Quantity _		Proposed well d	epth (feet)			
	This point is:  Additiona	al Well	Geo Center List o	ther water rig	hts that will use this p	point			
7.	The changes herein are o		•	s?					
	(please be specific) Rearra Ground recently purchased			300		North 0 100 20	00 300		
	Ordina recently parchased				inimilanhani.	utumber annulum			
						<u> </u>	- =		
8.	If a well, is the test hole log	attached?	Yes No	200	-1A $+1$	$\overline{\underline{z}}$ $+$ $+$ $+$	200		
0	The change(a) (was)(will be	s) as malata d	16.0	E					
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be	e) completed	by?			= ,	100		
	As soon as approved			100	f + 1 + 1	= 1 + 1 -	100		
10	If the point of diversion is a	well.		Į.		<u> </u>	- 4		
10.			مال سمال	West 0	<del></del> [1111.][1111.][11	. 👼 mateur breeden e	n Fact		
	(a) What are you going to	do with the t	old well?	Westo		=	10 2031		
	NA			Ė	-	=	- 1		
	(b) When will this be done	2		100	+1+1+1	= 1 + 1 -	100		
	(b) When whi this be done						- /=		
11	Groundwater Management	District reco	mmendation attache	d? 200		= + + + -	200		
11.		No	inneridation attache	200			200		
		10. 10 <u>10</u>				į į	, =		
12.	Assisted by GMD3/JLN			300		0 100 20	00 300		
				30			hmark=10 ft		

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2.640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile of diagram above represents the presently downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

authorized point of diversion.)

## APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUIDDLEMENTAL SHEET

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 12594

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

		NE%			NW/4				SW%					TOTAL					
				-				-									1/4		ACRE
ec	Twp	Range	NE1/a	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	
																		$\vdash$	
																	-		
O	wner o	f Land -	NA	ME:															
		,	ADDRE	ESS:															
-				NE	E¼	-1-27		NV	V/4			SV	V/4			SI	E1/4		TOTA
C.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW%	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRE
_							-												
0	wner o	f Land	NA ADDRI	AME:													1		
			- DUNI				П								н				
				N	E%	,		N\	N'/4			SV	V1/4			SI	E¼		TOTA
C.	Twp	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW/4	SE1/4	ACA
			11	1	1	1	1		I	1 3	H					1	1	1 1	
																	-		
		ed: If th	NA	AME:	Thero	n Walk	er			-	ropose	d that	the pla	ace of	use be	change	ged to		
		f Land -		AME:	Thero	n Walk	er			-	ropose	d that	the pla	ace of	use be	chan	ged to		
		f Land -	NA	AME: ESS:	Thero	n Walk	er	met, K		-	ropose		the pla	ace of	use be		ged to	:	
0		f Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS:	Theroi 16532	n Walk Road	R, Kis	met, K	S 678	-		SV			use be	Si	E¼		
O ec.	wner o	f Land	ADDRI	AME: ESS:	Theroi 16532	n Walk Road	R, Kis	met, K	S 678	59	NE1/4	SV	V'/4			Si	E¼		ACRI
O ec.	wner o	f Land	ADDRI	AME: ESS:	Theroi 16532	n Walk Road	R, Kis	met, K	S 678	59	NE1/4	SV NW¼	V'/4			Si	E¼		ACR
Or ec.	wner o	f Land	ADDRI	AME: ESS:	Theroi 16532	n Walk Road	R, Kis	met, K	S 678	59	NE1/4	SV NW¼	V'/4			Si	E¼		ACR
O 66	Twp. 32s	Range 32w	ADDRI	AME: ESS: NI	Theroi 16532 E¼ SW¼	N Walk	R, Kis	met, K	S 678	SE%	NE¼ 31.25	SV NW% 31.25	V'/4			Si	E¼		ACR
O:	Twp. 32s	Range 32w	ADDRI	AME: NI NW/4	Theroi 16532 E¼ SW¼	Road	R, Kis	met, K	S 678	SE%	NE¼ 31.25	SV NW% 31.25	V'/4			Si	E¼		ACR
O-	Twp. 32s	Range 32w	NE%	NW/A  AME: ESS:	Theroi 16532 E¼ SW¼	Road	R, Kis	met, K	S 678	SE%	NE¼ 31.25	SV NW% 31.25	V/4 SW/4			Si NW/4	E¼ SW¼		62.
O 6 6 O	Twp. 32s	Range 32w	NE%	AME: ESS: NI  NW/A  AME: ESS:	Theroi 16532  E¼  SW¼  E½	Road	NE%	net, K	S 678	SE%	NE½ 31.25	SV NW% 31.25	V/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	62.
6	Twp. 32s	Range 32w	NE%	AME: ESS: NI  NW/A  AME: ESS:	Theroi 16532  E¼  SW¼  E½	Road	NE%	net, K	S 678	SE%	NE½ 31.25	SV NW% 31.25	V/4 SW/4	SE¼		SI NW/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	62.
6	Twp. 32s	Range 32w	NE%	AME: ESS: NI  NW/A  AME: ESS:	Theroi 16532  E¼  SW¼  E½	Road	NE%	net, K	S 678	SE%	NE½ 31.25	SV NW% 31.25	V/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	62.
6	Twp. 32s	Range 32w	NE%	AME: ESS: NI  NW/A  AME: ESS:	Theroi 16532  E¼  SW¼  E½	Road	NE%	net, K	S 678	SE%	NE½ 31.25	SV NW% 31.25	V/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	62.
O O	Twp. 32s	Range 32w	NE%	AME: ESS: NI NW/4  AME: ESS: NI NW/4	Theroid 16532  E¼  SW¼  E¼  SW¼	SE%	NE%	met, K	S 678 N/4 SW/4 N/4 SW/4	SE%	NE½ 31.25	SV NW% 31.25	V/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	62.
O O	Twp. 32s	Range 32w  f Land	NE%	AME: NW/4  AME: ESS: NI NW/4  AME: AME: AME:	Theroid 16532  E¼  SW¼  SW¼  SW¼	SE%	NE%	met, K	S 678 N/4 SW/4 N/4 SW/4	SE%	NE½ 31.25	SV NW% 31.25	V/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	62.
O O	Twp. 32s	Range 32w  f Land	NE%	AME: NW/4  AME: ESS: NI NW/4  AME: AME: AME:	Theroid 16532  E¼  SW¼  SW¼  SW¼	SE%	NE%	met, K	S 678 N/4 SW/4 N/4 SW/4	SE%	NE½ 31.25	SV NW% 31.25	V/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	62.
Or eec.	Twp. 32s	Range 32w  f Land	NE%	AME: ESS: NW/4  AME: ESS: NW/4  AME: ESS:	Theroid 16532  E¼  SW¼  SW¼  SW¼	SE%	NE%	met, K	S 678 N/4 SW/4 N/4 SW/4	SE%	NE½ 31.25	SV NW% 31.25	V/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	Si NW/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	TOT.
O 6 6 O	Twp. 32s wner o	Range 32w  f Land	NE%	AME: ESS:  NW/4  AME: ESS:  NW/4	Theroid 16532  E¼  SW¼  SW¼  SW¼	SE%	NE%	met, K	N/4 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE½ 31.25	SV NW% 31.25	V/4 SW/4 V/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	Si NW/4	E¼ SW¼ SW¼	SE¼	ACRI 62.
O	Twp. 32s wner o	Range 32w  f Land  Range	NE%	AME: ESS:  NW/4  AME: ESS:  NW/4	Theroid 16532  E¼  SW¼  E¼  SW¼  E¼  SW¼	SE%	NE%	met, K	S 678  N/4  SW/4  SW/4	SE¼	NE½ 31.25	SV NW% 31.25	V/4 SW/4 V/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE½	Si NW/4	E¼ SW¼ SW¼	SE¼	TOTAL ACRI

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:								
<ul> <li>(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?</li> <li>Yes</li> <li>No</li> <li>(If no, all owners must sign this application.)</li> </ul>								
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely affected if this application is approved as requested? Yes No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)								
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?  Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)								
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).								
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. I further verify that the statements contained in this application are true, correct and complete.								
Dated at								
J. hr. melk								
Dated at Plains, Kansas, this 3 day of January 2024.  Theren Walker Donna J. WALKER								
(Please Print) (Please Print)								
Robert M Wolfer  (Owner)  Balest M WALLER  Sonna Movie Walker								
(Owner) (Spouse)								
Balan Milhham Donna Movie Walker								
(Owner)  (Spouse)  (Spouse)  (Spouse)  (Please Print)  (Please Print)								
(Owner) (Spouse)								
(Please Print) (Please Print)								
State of Kansas ARACELI ALVARADO								
County of MI OCLE SS State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 3. 15. 2075								
of JCNNory , 20 24 day								
0.000								
Notary Public								
My Commission Expires <u>03:15:20:25</u>								
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included, signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and the appropriate fee must be paid.								
FEE SCHEDULE								
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture  (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less								

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit limi	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7 on the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, tations of File No.	b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 01 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to chan	orized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ge the place of use. Applicable \(\simeg\) Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.   Applicable	s and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a foot
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	y corrected to be more accurately described using the Global ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☒ No	e located more than feet from the previously t Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a we or other device suitable for making water level measurement K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20 , or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 th	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, by 1.1. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water g the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be a authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the a works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable  □ Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20 24, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the led by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	ed notice.   Applicable   Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable	reign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped le of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.   Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numbe limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summappropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promuly	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the is authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901.	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
	ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: amhi Malh
filed	within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): Austin MCollish
File	ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.  any request with <b>Kansas Department of Agriculture</b> ,	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
Leg	al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	Date of Issuance: January 29, 2024
	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas ) ) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Strong )
		Acknowledged before me on January 29, 2024
		by Austin Mc Collect
		Signature: Notary Public
		AND THE PARTY OF T
		My commission expires:    JULIE JONES   JULI

File No. 125991

S15-T32S-R32W

S14-T32S-R32W

S22-T32S-R32W

11960 ID 1 S23-T32S-R32W

11714 ID 1

S24-T32S-R32W

S19-T325

21900 ID2 // Authorized

S26-T32S-R32W e 12544 ID 1 12527 ID 1 S25-T32S-R32W 15206 ID 2 \$30-T32 24318 ID 2 \$27-T32S-R32W 12544 ID 3 15400 ID 3 11777 ID 5 15742 ID 5 10398 ID 1 44372 IE 2022711 S36-T32S-R32W 10398 ID 7 S31-T32 S34-T32S-R32W 15401 ID 2

29021 ID 1

20227456 ID 2 21934 ID 2

S3-T33S-R32W

S2-T33S-R32W

\$1-T33S-R32W

36-T33

Scale: 1"=2000'

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

January 26, 2024

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT #3 2009 E SPRUCE ST GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Re: Request for Recommendation,

File Nos. 12544-D2 & 21503

#### Dear Sir or Madam:

We are enclosing a copy of the referenced applications, which was submitted by Theron Walker and appears to be in proper form, for your review.

We are delaying any further action for a period of 15 days from the date of this letter to allow you time to submit your recommendation concerning this application. Please submit your recommendation within the allotted time, or any authorized extension of time thereof.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (620) 276-2901. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please have the file number ready to that I may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Austin McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

Enclosure

pc:

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

January 11, 2024

DUANE D & BARBARA BALL 314 MAIN ST KISMET, KS 67859-9611

RE: Application for Change Water Right, File Nos. 12544-D2 & 21503

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Theron Walker has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the place of use under the above referenced file numbers.

From: a total of 720 acres in Sections 26 and 35, both in Township 32 South, Range 32 West, Seward County, Kansas,

To: a total of 721.25 acres in Sections 26 and 35, both in Township 32 South, Range 32 West, Seward County, Kansas,

You can find the complete applications posted by water right file number as referenced above at: <a href="https://www.Agriculture.ks.gov/DWRNotices">www.Agriculture.ks.gov/DWRNotices</a>

You are notified on this proposed change in the place of use so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you want to submit. Such comments or other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM: enclosures

pc:



### Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 3 2009 E. Spruce Street Garden City, Kansas 67846

(620) 275-7147 phone www.gmd3.org

December 22, 2023

Michael A. Meyer Division of Water Resources 4532 W Jones Ave., Suite B Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:

Applications for Change in Place of Use

Water Right, File Nos. 12544 D2 & 21503

Dear Mike:

We have assisted with the applications for the above referenced water rights. The proposals are not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use will rearrange the acres to more accurately describe the wetted acres and bring in a new half pivot while maintaining a complete overlap in authorized place of use in accordance with K.A.R. 5-5-11(b). It is therefore recommended that the applications be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a recommendation. If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest Assistant Manager Entered in Transfer Record in my office this 14th day of Marken Livel 20 23

KAREN J. WARDEN, Register of Deed

DEED--GENERAL WARRANTY, JOINT TENANCY

THIS DEED, Made this 5 THIS DEED, Made this May of October, 2023, between Mark Alan Branstine, a single man, as first party, and Theron L. Walker and Donna J. Walker, husband and wife, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, as second party, \*\*A/K/A Mark A. Branstine

WITNESSETH, In consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, first party hereby conveys and warrants unto second party, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, all the following described Seward County, Kansas real estate, to wit:

\*\*\*\*\* The North Half of the Southwest Quarter (N/2 SW/4) of Section Twenty-six (26), Township Thirty-two (32) South, Range Thirty-two (32) West of the 6th P.M. \*\*\*\*\*

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME, Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, forever, as joint tenants, the survivor to take the whole estate.

First party, for himself, his heirs, executors and administrators does hereby covenant, promise and agree to and with second party that at the delivery of these presents he is lawfully seized in his own right of an absolute and indefeasible estate of inheritance, in fee simple, of and in all and singular the above described premises together with the appurtenances; that the same are free, clear, discharged and unincumbered of and from all former and other grants, estates, taxes, assessments and incumbrances of what nature or kind soever, except and subject to;

all existing easements, rights of way, oil and gas leases, mineral conveyances, mineral reservations, and other restrictions of record, if any,

and that he will WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND the same unto second party, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, and the heirs and assigns of the survivor of them, against first party, his heirs, and all and every person or persons whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, first party has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

Mark Alan Branstine A/K/A Mark A. Branstine

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY, ss:

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 5th day of October, 2023, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came Mark Alan Branstine, a single man, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing deed, and duly acknowledged the execution of the same. \*\*A/K/A Mark A. Branstine

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal on

the day and year last about WHITER Notary Public - State of Kansa

My appt. expires: Appt. Expires 1-5

(Seal)

Notary Public Debby Reimer